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Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40

Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index

Activision Blizzard
Advance Auto Parts
Airbnb

Alaska Air Group
Amazon.Com

AMC Entertainment
American Airlines Group
Aptiv PLC

Aramark

Autonation

Autozone

Avis Budget Group

Bath & Body Works Inc
Best Buy Company

BJ's Wholesale Club Holdi
Block (H & R) NPV
Booking Holdings
BorgWarner

Boyd Gaming

Bright Horizons Family So
Burlington Stores
Caesars Entertainment Inc
Capri Holdings Limited

Carmax Inc

Weight(%)

1.423

0.069

1.163

0.097

13.556

0.010

0.174

0.558

0.170

0.093

0.962

0.077

0.162

0.283

0.198

0.137

2.393

0.197

0.093

0.098

0.183

0.199

0.126

0.233

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40

Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index

Carnival Corp A

Carters

CAVA GROUP INC
Chipotle Mexican Grill
Choice Hotels Internation
Churchill Downs
Columbia Sportswear Co
Copart Inc

Costco Wholesale Corp
Coty

Coupang

Crocs

D.R. Horton Inc

Darden Restaurants
Deckers Outdoor

Delta Air Lines

Dick's Sporting Goods Inc
Disney (Walt) Company
Dollar General

Dollar Tree

Dominos Pizza
DraftKings Inc (A)

Driven Brands Holdings

Ebay

0.285

0.053

0.010

1.052

0.078

0.172

0.055

0.773

4.367

0.083

0.389

0.112

0.699

0.361

0.282

0.496

0.136

3.100

0.485

0.464

0.280

0.257

0.016

0.493

Weight(%) Country

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40

Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index

Electronic Arts

Etsy

Expedia Group

Five Below

Floor & Decor Holdings
Ford Motor Company
Fox Corporation Class A
Fox Corporation Class B
GameStop Corp

Gap

Garmin Ltd

General Motors

Gentex Corp

Genuine Parts

Grand Canyon Education In
Harley-Davidson

Hasbro

Hertz Global Holdings
Hilton Worldwide

Home Depot

Hyatt Hotels

Interpublic Group Cos
Kohl's Corp

Las Vegas Sands

Weight(%) Country

0.689 United States

0.166 United States

0.309 United States

0.184 United States

0.197 United States

1.019 United States

0.173 United States

0.081 United States

0.092 United States

0.043 United States

0.338 United States

0.946 United States

0.159 United States

0.423 United States

0.074 United States

0.090 United States

0.181 United States

0.034 United States

0.807 United States

4.356 United States

0.102 United States

0.231 United States

0.048 United States

0.317 United States

September 29, 2023

Page 1 of 5



FTSE Russell Publications

ESMA Compliance Quarterly Membership Weights

v

FTSE
RUSSELL

An LSEG Business

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40
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Lauder (Estee)

Lear Corp

Leggett & Platt

Lennar Class A

Lennar Corp. CI B

Liberty Formula One Serie
Liberty Formula One Serie
Liberty Live CL A

Liberty Live CL C

LIBERTY SIRIUSXM SERIES A

LIBERTY SIRIUSXM SERIES C

Lithia Motors

Live Nation Entertainment
LKQ

Lowes Cos Inc

Lucid Group Inc (A)
lululemon athletica inc.
Lyft

Macys

Madison Square Garden Spo
Marriott International
Marriott Vacations Worldw
Mattel

McDonalds Corp

Weight(%)

0.695

0.165

0.070

0.583

0.029

0.028

0.252

0.013

0.031

0.039

0.082

0.167

0.272

0.276

2.549

0.087

0.897

0.074

0.066

0.068

1.018

0.077

0.162

3.828

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40

Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index

MGM Resorts International
Mister Car Wash

Murphy USA

Netflix Inc

New York Times CL A
Newell Brands

News Corporation Cl A
News Corporation Cl B
Nexstar Media Group Inc.
Nike Inc CI B

Nordstrom

Norwegian Cruise Line
NVR Inc

O Reilly Auto

Ollie's Bargain Outlet Ho
Omnicom Group
Paramount Global (A)
Paramount Global (B)
Peloton Interactive

PENN Entertainment Inc
Penske Automotive Group
Petco Health and Wellness
Phinia

Planet Fitness

0.225

0.009

0.141

3.366

0.139

0.072

0.160

0.051

0.102

2.378

0.036

0.146

0.368

1.138

0.099

0.307

0.003

0.155

0.033

0.073

0.070

0.007

0.026

0.088

Weight(%) Country

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40

Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index

Playtika Holding

Polaris

Pool

Pulte Group

PVH Corp.
QuantumScape

Ralph Lauren Corp

RB Global Inc

RH

Rivian Automotive
Roblox

Rollins Inc

Ross Stores

Royal Caribbean Group
Service Corp Intl

Sirius XM Holdings
SiteOne Landscape Supply
Skechers USA CI A

Southwest Airlines

SPOTIFY TECHNOLOGY SA

Starbucks
Take-Two Interactive Soft
Tapestry

Target Corp

Weight(%) Country

0.005 United States

0.117 United States

0.283 United States

0.337 United States

0.100 United States

0.041 United States

0.097 United States

0.237 United States

0.095 United States

0.336 United States

0.278 United States

0.199 United States

0.793 United States

0.451 United States

0.175 United States

0.061 United States

0.152 United States

0.136 United States

0.336 United States

0.453 United States

2.154 United States

0.484 United States

0.142 United States

1.064 United States
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Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40

Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index

Tempur Sealy Internationa
Tesla

Texas Roadhouse

THE TRADE DESK

Thor Industries

TJX Companies

TKO Group Holdings Inc
Toll Brothers

Tractor Supply

Travel Plus Leisure Co
TripAdvisor

U Haul Holding Company
U Haul Holding Company
Uber Technologies

Ulta Beauty

Under Armour Class A
Under Armour Class C
United Airlines Holdings
Vail Resorts

VF Corp

Victorias Secret & Co
Walmart

Warner Bros Discovery Inc

Wayfair

Weight(%)

0.151

9.003

0.134

0.720

0.102

2.141

0.076

0.168

0.465

0.055

0.038

0.009

0.110

1.865

0.418

0.027

0.027

0.289

0.177

0.129

0.027

4.122

0.500

0.104

Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40
Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index

Wendys Company
Whirlpool Corp

Williams Sonoma
Wingstop

Wyndham Hotels & Resorts
Wynn Resorts

YETI Holdings

Yum Brands

0.074

0.149

0.207

0.113

0.122

0.201

0.087

0.732

Weight(%) Country

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States
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For more information about our
indexes, please visit
Iseg.com/ftse-russell

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group companies.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group plc and its
applicable group undertakings (the “LSE Group”). The LSE
Group includes (1) FTSE International Limited (“FTSE”), (2)
Frank Russell Company (“Russell”), (3) FTSE Global Debt
Capital Markets Inc. and FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets
Limited (together, “FTSE Canada”), (4) FTSE Fixed Income
Europe Limited (“FTSE FI Europe”), (5) FTSE Fixed Income
LLC (“FTSE FI’), (8) The Yield Book Inc (“YB”) and (7)
Beyond Ratings S.A.S. (“BR”). All rights reserved.

FTSE Russell® is a trading name of FTSE, Russell, FTSE
Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB and BR. “FTSE®”,
“Russell®”, “FTSE Russell®”, “FTSE4Good®”, “ICB®”, “The
Yield Book®”, “Beyond Ratings®” and all other trademarks
and service marks used herein (whether registered or
unregistered) are trademarks and/or service marks owned
or licensed by the applicable member of the LSE Group or
their respective licensors and are owned, or used under
licence, by FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE
FI Europe, YB or BR. FTSE International Limited is
authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority
as a benchmark administrator.

All information is provided for information purposes only. All
information and data contained in this publication is
obtained by the LSE Group, from sources believed by it to
be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of
human and mechanical error as well as other factors,
however, such information and data is provided "as is"
without warranty of any kind. No member of the LSE Group
nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners
or licensors make any claim, prediction, warranty or
representation whatsoever, expressly or impliedly, either as
to the accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability
of any information or of results to be obtained from the use
of FTSE Russell products, including but not limited to
indexes, data and analytics, or the fitness or suitability of the
FTSE Russell products for any particular purpose to which
they might be put. Any representation of historical data
accessible through FTSE Russell products is provided for
information purposes only and is not a reliable indicator of
future performance.

No responsibility or liability can be accepted by any member
of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers,
employees, partners or licensors for (a) any loss or damage
in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to
any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance
involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting,
analysing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating
or delivering any such information or data or from use of this
document or links to this document or (b) any direct,
indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages
whatsoever, even if any member of the LSE Group is
advised in advance of the possibility of such damages,
resulting from the use of, or inability to use, such
information.

No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors,
officers, employees, partners or licensors provide
investment advice and nothing in this document should be
taken as constituting financial or investment advice. No
member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors,
officers, employees, partners or licensors make any
representation regarding the advisability of investing in any
asset or whether such investment creates any legal or
compliance risks for the investor. A decision to invest in any
such asset should not be made in reliance on any
information herein. Indexes cannot be invested in directly.
Inclusion of an asset in an index is not a recommendation to
buy, sell or hold that asset nor confirmation that any
particular investor may lawfully buy, sell or hold the asset or
an index containing the asset. The general information
contained in this publication should not be acted upon
without obtaining specific legal, tax, and investment advice
from a licensed professional.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Charts
and graphs are provided for illustrative purposes only. Index
returns shown may not represent the results of the actual
trading of investable assets.

This document may contain forward-looking assessments.
These are based upon a number of assumptions concerning
future conditions that ultimately may prove to be inaccurate.
Such forward-looking assessments are subject to risks and
uncertainties and may be affected by various factors that
may cause actual results to differ materially. No member of
the LSE Group nor their licensors assume any duty to and
do not undertake to update forward-looking assessments.

No part of this information may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or
otherwise, without prior written permission of the applicable
member of the LSE Group. Use and distribution of the LSE
Group data requires a licence from FTSE, Russell, FTSE
Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB, BR and/or their
respective licensors.
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About FTSE Russell

FTSE Russell is a leading global provider of index and
benchmark solutions, spanning diverse asset classes and
investment objectives. As a trusted investment partner we
help investors make better-informed investment decisions,
manage risk, and seize opportunities.

Market participants look to us for our expertise in developing
and managing global index solutions across asset classes.
Asset owners, asset managers, ETF providers and
investment banks choose FTSE Russell solutions to
benchmark their investment performance and create
investment funds, ETFs, structured products, and index-
based derivatives. Our clients use our solutions for asset
allocation, investment strategy analysis and risk
management, and value us for our robust governance
process and operational integrity.

For over 35 years we have been at the forefront of driving
change for the investor, always innovating to shape the next
generation of benchmarks and investment solutions that
open up new opportunities for the global investment
community.

To learn more,visit Iseg.com/ftse-russell;
email info@ftserussell.com;
or call your regional Client Service Team Office:

EMEA +44 (0) 20 7866 1810
North America +1 877 503 6437

Asia-Pacific

Hong Kong +852 2164 3333
Tokyo +81 3 6441 1430
Sydney +61 (0)2 7228 5659
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