FTSE RUSSELL An I SEG Business

ESMA Compliance Quarterly Membership Weights

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40 Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index	Weight(%) Country	Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40 Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index	Weight(%) Country	Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40 Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index	Weight(%) Country
Activision Blizzard	1.423 United States	Carnival Corp A	0.285 United States	Electronic Arts	0.689 United States
Advance Auto Parts	0.069 United States	Carters	0.053 United States	Etsy	0.166 United States
Airbnb	1.163 United States	CAVA GROUP INC	0.010 United States	Expedia Group	0.309 United States
Alaska Air Group	0.097 United States	Chipotle Mexican Grill	1.052 United States	Five Below	0.184 United States
Amazon.Com	13.556 United States	Choice Hotels Internation	0.078 United States	Floor & Decor Holdings	0.197 United States
AMC Entertainment	0.010 United States	Churchill Downs	0.172 United States	Ford Motor Company	1.019 United States
American Airlines Group	0.174 United States	Columbia Sportswear Co	0.055 United States	Fox Corporation Class A	0.173 United States
Aptiv PLC	0.558 United States	Copart Inc	0.773 United States	Fox Corporation Class B	0.081 United States
Aramark	0.170 United States	Costco Wholesale Corp	4.367 United States	GameStop Corp	0.092 United States
Autonation	0.093 United States	Coty	0.083 United States	Gap	0.043 United States
Autozone	0.962 United States	Coupang	0.389 United States	Garmin Ltd	0.338 United States
Avis Budget Group	0.077 United States	Crocs	0.112 United States	General Motors	0.946 United States
Bath & Body Works Inc	0.162 United States	D.R. Horton Inc	0.699 United States	Gentex Corp	0.159 United States
Best Buy Company	0.283 United States	Darden Restaurants	0.361 United States	Genuine Parts	0.423 United States
BJ's Wholesale Club Holdi	0.198 United States	Deckers Outdoor	0.282 United States	Grand Canyon Education In	0.074 United States
Block (H & R) NPV	0.137 United States	Delta Air Lines	0.496 United States	Harley-Davidson	0.090 United States
Booking Holdings	2.393 United States	Dick's Sporting Goods Inc	0.136 United States	Hasbro	0.181 United States
BorgWarner	0.197 United States	Disney (Walt) Company	3.100 United States	Hertz Global Holdings	0.034 United States
Boyd Gaming	0.093 United States	Dollar General	0.485 United States	Hilton Worldwide	0.807 United States
Bright Horizons Family So	0.098 United States	Dollar Tree	0.464 United States	Home Depot	4.356 United States
Burlington Stores	0.183 United States	Dominos Pizza	0.280 United States	Hyatt Hotels	0.102 United States
Caesars Entertainment Inc	0.199 United States	DraftKings Inc (A)	0.257 United States	Interpublic Group Cos	0.231 United States
Capri Holdings Limited	0.126 United States	Driven Brands Holdings	0.016 United States	Kohl's Corp	0.048 United States
Carmax Inc	0.233 United States	Ebay	0.493 United States	Las Vegas Sands	0.317 United States

September 29, 2023 Page 1 of 5

FTSE RUSSELL An I SEG Business

ESMA Compliance Quarterly Membership Weights

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40 Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index	Weight(%) Country	Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40 Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index	Weight(%) Country	Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40 Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index	Weight(%) Country
Lauder (Estee)	0.695 United States	MGM Resorts International	0.225 United States	Playtika Holding	0.005 United States
Lear Corp	0.165 United States	Mister Car Wash	0.009 United States	Polaris	0.117 United States
Leggett & Platt	0.070 United States	Murphy USA	0.141 United States	Pool	0.283 United States
Lennar Class A	0.583 United States	Netflix Inc	3.366 United States	Pulte Group	0.337 United States
Lennar Corp. Cl B	0.029 United States	New York Times CL A	0.139 United States	PVH Corp.	0.100 United States
Liberty Formula One Serie	0.028 United States	Newell Brands	0.072 United States	QuantumScape	0.041 United States
Liberty Formula One Serie	0.252 United States	News Corporation CI A	0.160 United States	Ralph Lauren Corp	0.097 United States
Liberty Live CL A	0.013 United States	News Corporation CI B	0.051 United States	RB Global Inc	0.237 United States
Liberty Live CL C	0.031 United States	Nexstar Media Group Inc.	0.102 United States	RH	0.095 United States
LIBERTY SIRIUSXM SERIES A	0.039 United States	Nike Inc CI B	2.378 United States	Rivian Automotive	0.336 United States
LIBERTY SIRIUSXM SERIES C	0.082 United States	Nordstrom	0.036 United States	Roblox	0.278 United States
Lithia Motors	0.167 United States	Norwegian Cruise Line	0.146 United States	Rollins Inc	0.199 United States
Live Nation Entertainment	0.272 United States	NVR Inc	0.368 United States	Ross Stores	0.793 United States
LKQ	0.276 United States	O Reilly Auto	1.138 United States	Royal Caribbean Group	0.451 United States
Lowes Cos Inc	2.549 United States	Ollie's Bargain Outlet Ho	0.099 United States	Service Corp Intl	0.175 United States
Lucid Group Inc (A)	0.087 United States	Omnicom Group	0.307 United States	Sirius XM Holdings	0.061 United States
lululemon athletica inc.	0.897 United States	Paramount Global (A)	0.003 United States	SiteOne Landscape Supply	0.152 United States
Lyft	0.074 United States	Paramount Global (B)	0.155 United States	Skechers USA CI A	0.136 United States
Macys	0.066 United States	Peloton Interactive	0.033 United States	Southwest Airlines	0.336 United States
Madison Square Garden Spo	0.068 United States	PENN Entertainment Inc	0.073 United States	SPOTIFY TECHNOLOGY SA	0.453 United States
Marriott International	1.018 United States	Penske Automotive Group	0.070 United States	Starbucks	2.154 United States
Marriott Vacations Worldw	0.077 United States	Petco Health and Wellness	0.007 United States	Take-Two Interactive Soft	0.484 United States
Mattel	0.162 United States	Phinia	0.026 United States	Tapestry	0.142 United States
McDonalds Corp	3.828 United States	Planet Fitness	0.088 United States	Target Corp	1.064 United States

September 29, 2023 Page 2 of 5



ESMA Compliance Quarterly Membership Weights

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40 Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index	Weight(%)	Country
Tempur Sealy Internationa	0.151	United States
Tesla	9.003	United States
Texas Roadhouse	0.134	United States
THE TRADE DESK	0.720	United States
Thor Industries	0.102	United States
TJX Companies	2.141	United States
TKO Group Holdings Inc	0.076	United States
Toll Brothers	0.168	United States
Tractor Supply	0.465	United States
Travel Plus Leisure Co	0.055	United States
TripAdvisor	0.038	United States
U Haul Holding Company	0.009	United States
U Haul Holding Company	0.110	United States
Uber Technologies	1.865	United States
Ulta Beauty	0.418	United States
Under Armour Class A	0.027	United States
Under Armour Class C	0.027	United States
United Airlines Holdings	0.289	United States
Vail Resorts	0.177	United States
VF Corp	0.129	United States
Victorias Secret & Co	0.027	United States
Walmart	4.122	United States
Warner Bros Discovery Inc	0.500	United States
Wayfair	0.104	United States

Russell 1000 Consumer Discretionary 40 Act 15/22.5 Daily Capped Index	Weight(%)	Country
Wendys Company	0.074	United States
Whirlpool Corp	0.149	United States
Williams Sonoma	0.207	United States
Wingstop	0.113	United States
Wyndham Hotels & Resorts	0.122	United States
Wynn Resorts	0.201	United States
YETI Holdings	0.087	United States
Yum Brands	0.732	United States

September 29, 2023 Page 3 of 5

ESMA Compliance Quarterly Membership Weights



For more information about our indexes, please visit lseg.com/ftse-russell

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group companies.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange Group plc and its applicable group undertakings (the "LSE Group"). The LSE Group includes (1) FTSE International Limited ("FTSE"), (2) Frank Russell Company ("Russell"), (3) FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Inc. and FTSE Global Debt Capital Markets Limited (together, "FTSE Canada"), (4) FTSE Fixed Income Europe Limited ("FTSE FI Europe"), (5) FTSE Fixed Income LLC ("FTSE FI"), (6) The Yield Book Inc ("YB") and (7) Beyond Ratings S.A.S. ("BR"). All rights reserved.

FTSE Russell® is a trading name of FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB and BR. "FTSE®", "Russell®", "FTSE Russell®", "FTSE4Good®", "ICB®", "The Yield Book®", "Beyond Ratings®" and all other trademarks and service marks used herein (whether registered or unregistered) are trademarks and/or service marks owned or licensed by the applicable member of the LSE Group or their respective licensors and are owned, or used under licence, by FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB or BR. FTSE International Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority as a benchmark administrator.

All information is provided for information purposes only. All information and data contained in this publication is obtained by the LSE Group, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error as well as other factors, however, such information and data is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors make any claim, prediction, warranty or representation whatsoever, expressly or impliedly, either as to the accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability of any information or of results to be obtained from the use of FTSE Russell products, including but not limited to indexes, data and analytics, or the fitness or suitability of the FTSE Russell products for any particular purpose to which they might be put. Any representation of historical data accessible through FTSE Russell products is provided for information purposes only and is not a reliable indicator of future performance.

No responsibility or liability can be accepted by any member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analysing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information or data or from use of this document or links to this document or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if any member of the LSE Group is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, such information.

No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors, officers, employees, partners or licensors provide investment advice and nothing in this document should be taken as constituting financial or investment advice. No member of the LSE Group nor their respective directors. officers, employees, partners or licensors make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in any asset or whether such investment creates any legal or compliance risks for the investor. A decision to invest in any such asset should not be made in reliance on any information herein. Indexes cannot be invested in directly. Inclusion of an asset in an index is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold that asset nor confirmation that any particular investor may lawfully buy, sell or hold the asset or an index containing the asset. The general information contained in this publication should not be acted upon without obtaining specific legal, tax, and investment advice from a licensed professional.

Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Charts and graphs are provided for illustrative purposes only. Index returns shown may not represent the results of the actual trading of investable assets.

This document may contain forward-looking assessments. These are based upon a number of assumptions concerning future conditions that ultimately may prove to be inaccurate. Such forward-looking assessments are subject to risks and uncertainties and may be affected by various factors that may cause actual results to differ materially. No member of the LSE Group nor their licensors assume any duty to and do not undertake to update forward-looking assessments.

No part of this information may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without prior written permission of the applicable member of the LSE Group. Use and distribution of the LSE Group data requires a licence from FTSE, Russell, FTSE Canada, FTSE FI, FTSE FI Europe, YB, BR and/or their respective licensors.

September 29, 2023 Page 4 of 5

ESMA Compliance Quarterly Membership Weights



About FTSE Russell

FTSE Russell is a leading global provider of index and benchmark solutions, spanning diverse asset classes and investment objectives. As a trusted investment partner we help investors make better-informed investment decisions, manage risk, and seize opportunities.

Market participants look to us for our expertise in developing and managing global index solutions across asset classes. Asset owners, asset managers, ETF providers and investment banks choose FTSE Russell solutions to benchmark their investment performance and create investment funds, ETFs, structured products, and indexbased derivatives. Our clients use our solutions for asset allocation, investment strategy analysis and risk management, and value us for our robust governance process and operational integrity.

For over 35 years we have been at the forefront of driving change for the investor, always innovating to shape the next generation of benchmarks and investment solutions that open up new opportunities for the global investment community.

To learn more, visit lseg.com/ftse-russell; email info@ftserussell.com; or call your regional Client Service Team Office:

EMEA +44 (0) 20 7866 1810

North America +1 877 503 6437

Asia-Pacific

Hong Kong +852 2164 3333 Tokyo +81 3 6441 1430 Sydney +61 (0)2 7228 5659

September 29, 2023 Page 5 of 5